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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (2018-19)

Student Satisfaction Survey is conducted successfully every year and actions are taken as per the feedback received.
Following are the major findings

Students were pleased with the teaching quality and pedagogy used by faculty members.

Students agreed about timeliness completion of course which was nicely enriched with additional academic inputs.
Most of the students were satisfied with the design of the course content. Few students underlined scope for
improvement in course content.

Most of the Students showed their thankfulness for significant faculty guidance. Students highlighted improvement
in personalities of their classmates.

Students realized that their course outcomes are nicely achieved.

Majority of students appreciated the efforts of Institute for arranging significant industry orientations and placement

opportunities to the students.

Students agreed that Library facilities are adequate and conveniently fulfilling the requirements of students.

Almost all the students agreed that infrastructural arrangements are awesome in institute.

Students were satisfied with medical and support facilities. They opined that some improvement is possible in this
area.

Majority of students were pleased with the Sports, Cultural and other Extra-curricular Activities.

Students had very high overall satisfaction level from the institute.



Level Parameter Highly Dissatisfied | Neutral Satisfied | Highly
Dissatisfied Satisfied
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
POST Teaching quality of Faculty members 4 22 74
GRADUATE
Pedagogy employed 01 03 51 45
Timely Course coverage 3 32 65
Additional academic inputs 2 06 41 51
Existing Design of the Course 01 6 06 45 34
Curriculum
Support and guidance from 01 02 07 41 49
Faculty
Learning outcomes Achieved 05 35 60
Support for Personality 1 3 10 47 39
Development
Industry / Practical exposure 03 20 35 42
Opportunity to participate to 02 8 04 35 47
Outreach / Extension Programmes
Training & Placement facilities 01 04 41 54
Library and ICT facilities 02 01 30 67
Infrastructure (Classrooms, 1 37 62
furniture, electricity, Clean
drinking water)
Cleanliness in the campus 5 21 74
Student Support facilities 2 6 9 34 49
(Medical & others)
Extra-curricular activities and 3 3 13 37 44
facilities (Sports, Cultural etc)
Overall Satisfaction 0 03 06 32 59




UNDER Teaching quality of Faculty 5 27 68

GRADU ATE members
Pedagogy employed 1 2 41 56
Timely Course coverage 13 87
Additional academic 6 10 38 46
inputs
Existing Design of the Course 05 10 12 31 42
Curriculum
Support and guidance from 01 02 7 36 54
Faculty
Learning outcomes Achieved 3 11 48 38
Support for Personality 2 2 8 44 46
Development
Industry / Practical exposure 07 19 10 33 31
Opportunity to participate to 04 06 04 32 54
Outreach / Extension Programmes
Training & Placement facilities 02 05 13 65 15
Library and ICT facilities 1 3 38 58
Infrastructure (Classrooms, 3 8 10 79
furniture, electricity, Clean
drinking water)
Cleanliness in the campus 2 6 92
Student Support facilities 1 03 15 40 41
(Medical & others)
Extra-curricular activities and 06 11 44 37
facilities (Sports, Cultural etc)
Overall Satisfaction 4 14 39 43




